	12-14-200	, <u> </u>		et No. 381NP/5039
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		1		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1	1.	1011.5
To the Honorable Commissione		3.		•
original documents or copy t 1. Name of conveying party(Name and	address of receiv	ring partulies)
				ing parcy(res)
Houng Joong KIM Shigeta UEDA	PE ve	: HITAC	HI, LTD.	
Additional name(s) of convey	/e	ernal Addre	ess:	
party(ies) attached? Yes No	Stre	et Address oda-ku, To	s: 6, Kanda Suru okyo, Japan	gadai 4-chome,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Addi	tional nam	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached?
X Assignment Merc	ger	Yes	No	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name			
Other:				
Execution Date: September 1	0, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):			
If this document is being fi the application is:	led together with a	a new appl	ication, the exec	cution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/951,966) 3.	Patent No	(s).	
Additional	numbers attached?	У	es No	
5. Name and address of part	y to whom 6.		per of application	ns and patents
correspondence concerning should be mailed: CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.	7.	involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323		
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	300		rized to be charg	
	8.	Deposit Ac	count No.	
2001 AAHMED1 00000057 09951966 40.00 0P	(Att	ach dupl.	copy of this pag	e if paying by
	DO NOT WRITE IN			
	DO NOT WALLE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of	belief, the foregoi the original docume	ng informat nt.	ion is true and co	rrect and any
attached copy is a true copy of			December 11,	
James F. McKeown Re	eg. No. 25,406		Date	0
James F. McKeown TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES	INCLUDING COVER SHE	ET, ATTACHMI	ENTS, AND DOCUMENT	
TOTAL NOBBEN OF THE	DO NOT USE T			
			on	
	Do not detach	owar sheet	information to:	
Mail documents to be record	led with required commissioner of Pate	nts and Tr	ademarks	
	Box Assi Washington,	gnments		
	Washingcon			

PATENT REEL: 012356 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

(譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to KIM Houng Joong, a citizen of Republic of Korea and Shigeta UEDA, a citizen of Japan by HITACHI, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI, LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

WIND POWER GENERATION SYSTEM

invented by me or us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI, LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

	(発明者フルネームサイン)	(署名日)
1) KIM Hou	ng Joong KIM Hoing Joonf	09/10/200/
2) Shigeta l	00. 01.1	09/10/2001
3)		
4)		
5)		
_6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
40)		

PATENT REEL: 012356 FRAME: 0963

Date Signed